
From: Cheryl Kleen
To: Bobbie Lindsay; Danielle Hickox Moore; Gail Coniglio; Julie Araskog; Margaret Zeidman; Richard Kleid
Cc: Paul Castro; Public Comment; John (Skip) C. Randolph
Subject: FW: Betsy Nottingham
Date: Monday, February 12, 2018 1:10:39 PM

From: Danielle Moore
Sent: Sunday, February 11, 2018 6:55 PM
To: Town Council <TCouncil@TownofPalmBeach.com>
Subject: Fwd: Betsy Nottingham
 

FYI
 
 
Danielle Hickox Moore 
Town Council Member
Palm Beach, Florida 

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Betsy Nottingham" <bnott2@comcast.net>
Date: February 11, 2018 at 1:25:03 PM EST
To: bobbie lindsay, dani moore
Subject: Betsy Nottingham

Dear Bobbie and Dani,
    I’m writing to you both as fellow garden club members as well as members of
the town council to express my concern about the proposed new restaurant on
the corner of Phipps Plaza & County Rd.  Even though it would be nice to have a
new restaurant to replace the empty 264, I am concerned that the owners want
to expand to FOUR TIMES the size of 264, up to 11,000 sq. ft. from the original
3000. Why would they need such a huge area? I live on Seaspray Ave. so am a
neighbor who would be affected by parking & congestion problems.
    I am wondering what your take on this project is. I think we in the garden club
are on the same page, so I’d appreciate your opinion, and how you plan to vote
on it this coming Wednesday. The first I heard about this was by chatting with a
neighbor the other day , so I am also wondering why there has not been more
publicity about such a large project.
    Thanks for your in-put,
    Sincerely,
    Betsy
 

Virus-free. www.avast.com

 

mailto:TCouncil@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:BLindsay@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:DMoore@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:GConiglio@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:jaraskog@TownOfPalmBeach.com
mailto:MZeidman@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:RKleid@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:PCastro@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:publiccomment@TownOfPalmBeach.com
mailto:JRandolph@jonesfoster.com
mailto:bnott2@comcast.net
https://www.avast.com/sig-email?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=emailclient&utm_term=icon
https://www.avast.com/sig-email?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=emailclient&utm_term=link

